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A. EHE R Machine body

REF.NO

%1
%2
%3
x4
%5
6

7

8
%9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

8BLV-1

11

8BL-1

RMKS

CODE QTY B XA NAME OF PARTS
15035 1 ALA% FACE PLATE
15036 1 AVAEFIaoNy HINGE
15037 1 AL HZINF SPRING
15038 1 AVALEZTA RUBBER
15039 6 L AR 3.18-44 SCREW 3.18-44
17094 1 Sy — CYLINDER
10551 1 FANIATAS OIL STOPPER PLATE
10650 1 AR 3.4-36X6 SCREW 3.4X6
17003 1 P UPPER PLATE
15004 1 PR GO ALE 274 UPPER SHEET PLATE PACKING
17110 1 FUEYHIN— THREAD TAKE-UP COVER
6031-02 1 H+5 % 4.37-40X12 SCREW 4.37X12
15061 1 e PIN
15057 1 Fa9AL v I UTLYI LUBRICATION DIAL
8009 1 b AR 5.95-28X7 SET SCREW 5.95X7
15059 1 e SPRING
15058 1 FamAL YL UH LUBRICATION DIAL STUD
11007 1 AN —ST R OIL GAUGE WINDOW
15007 7 2 AT 357-40X10 SCREW 3.57X10
15086 1 A ZINZR SPRING PLATE
8040 1 b A 357-40X8 SCREW 3.57X8
11142 1 HHx WASHER
10597 1 L A X 3.18-40X3 SCREW 3.18X3
11004 1 AAINFayhS— OIL ADJUSTING COLLAR
17647 1 N2 BASE
17037 1 FISY OIL RESERVOIR
13388-A 1 | S ART6-1X20 SCREW 6X20
13008 1 DN Y S R SPRING WASHER
13006 1 Ty b HOOK
19403 1 &3 6.35-28X7 STUD SCREW 6.35X7
13004 1 F ey HINGE
37100 6 D ART6-1X10 SCREW 6X10
13096 4 Tty b SCREW SET
30046 1 kAR 4-0.7X4 SCREW 4x4
17555 1 Yy — CYLINDER
15025 1 FrEYhIN— THREAD TAKE-UP COVER
17516 1 Uy — CYLINDER
15025 1 FrEYAN— THREAD TAKE-UP COVER

¥ 14 b%1Y,/ THREAD TRIMMER
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36
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B. L& - X E > Bk Upper shaft and thread take-up mechanism

28

REF.NO CODE Q'TY
1 17010C 1
1-1 17010 1
% 1-2 15013 1
v 13 10523 1
1-4 10529 1
1-5 10528 1
2 11042 1
3 10524 1
4 10728 1
5 19414 1
6 19415 1
7 19416 1
8 19417 1
9 19418 1
10 10726 1
11 15038 1
12 19504 1
13 15033 1
14 17132 1
15 10563 1
16 10562 1
17 13058 1
18 10725 2
20 17012 1
21 10571 1
22 10725 1
23 19506 1
24 23637 2
25 10571 1
26 13081 1
27 10566 1
28 19505 1
29 17015C ! 1
29-1 17015 1
29-2 17016 2
36 11012 1
37 15034 1
30 17017C 1
30-1 17017 1
30-2 17018A 1
30-3 17019A 1
31 17013 1
32 13423-B 1
33 10504 1
34 10576 1
35 10579 1

8BLV-1, 8BLH-1, 8BL-1

1 18244C 1
1-1 18244 1
1-4 15026 1

1 M%)/ THREAD TRIMMER
29 17304C 1
29-1 17304 1
29-2 17016 2
30 17308C 1
30-1 17308 1
30-2 17018A 1
A 30-3 17019A 1
o 3 17307 1
32 13423-A 1
33 30163 1
34 10576 1
35 10579 1

B XA

NAME OF PARTS

4

AT
AN\

T, v,

'\

i

NYRDLS o
FrEVANYD
NYKRDSSoay R
2 X EE6BX6

bk AR 6.75-24X6

2 ZEE6X6
FoEYOS VY
kAR 6.35-28X20
X< 6.35-28X14
kAR 6.35-28X6

b A< 6.35-28X4
I ETE6X6

- N

AR 7.94-28X6
ZIXEE12X12

Ay B/
FoEYOSUOV Y
90O AZ )L

b AR 6.75-24X20
TV~

s
_*.

DO AL M
AR 6.75-24X20
Ik

90O hT—
Do hS— kA 6.35-28X7
kAR 6.75-24X20
JINb

b AR 6.35-32X5

b AR 8.73-28X11
v hN—Us =
Frh/N—-U

S AR 3.57-40X10

S ZEE6BX6
[y A G

O oF¥FY—o =
0o Uo ¥y —

7 F b AR 6.35-40X8
7 b AFR 6.35-40X7
DoAY B
AEYVYIB
T—U—=

b AR 5.95-28X21

b A3 5.95-28X20

.
e
e

I

2
R

iy
N\ \
AN

R

FYhAN—Us =

£ h/N—U

AR 3.57-40X10
OO HFY—H =

OO oFY—

7 R AR 6.35-40X8
7 F b AR 6.35-40X7
DDA IB
AERUYYTA

J—=U—

k%% 5.95-28X19

b X% 5.95-28X19

THREAD TAKE-UP ASSEMBLY
THREAD TAKE-UP

PIN

NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN
THREAD TAKE-UP SLIDE BLOCK
NEEDLE CRANK ROD

WICK 6X6

SET SCREW 6.75X6

WICK 6X6

NEEDLE CRANK

SET SCREW 6.35X20

SET SCREW 6.35X14

SET SCREW 6.35X6

SET SCREW 6.35X4

WICK 6X6

RUBBER CAP

SCREW 7.94X6

WICK 12X12

UPPER SHAFT

THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK RING
UPPER SHAFT BUSH (L)

SET SCREW 6.75X20

FELT

UPPER SHAFT BUSH (M)
SET SCREW 6.75X20

FELT

UPPER SHAFT COLLAR

UPPER SHAFT COLLAR STOPPER 6.35X7
SET SCREW 6.75X20

FELT

SET SCREW 6.35X5

SET SCREW 8.73X11

GEAR COVER (U) ASSEMBLY
GEAR COVER (U)

SCREW 3.57X10

WICK 6X6

VINYL PIPE

UPPER SHAFT GEAR ASSEMBLY
UPPER SHAFT GEAR

SET SCREW 6.35X8

SET SCREW 6.35X7

UPPER SHAFT BUSH (B)

RING (B)

PULLEY

SET SCREW 5.95X21

SET SCREW 5.95X20

THREAD TAKE-UP ASSEMBLY
THREAD TAKE UP
THREAD TAKE-UP SLIDE BLOCK

GEAR COVER (U) ASSEMBLY
GEAR COVER (U)

SCREW 3.57X10

UPPER SHAFT GEAR ASSEMBLY
UPPER SHAFT GEAR

SET SCREW 6.35X8

SET SCREW 6.35X7

UPPER SHAFT BUSH (B)

RING (A)

PULLEY

SET SCREW 5.95X19

SET SCREW 5.95X19

RMKS
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C. §1#E 12 B B9 1% Needle bar rocking mechanism

R e 4

REF.NO CODE QTY B XA NAME OF PARTS
w1 | 17050 1 Lysvnoy R CONNECTING ROD
%2 17095 1 bATES SET SCREW E8
%3 17047 1 Bk 7.14-28X85 PIN SCREW 7.14X8.5
%4 10519 1 L ART"6.75-24X17 SCREW 6.75X17
5 10581 1 kA F 2 556-32X7 SET SCREW 5.56X7
6 11876 1 DOFOUTOERD PIN SCREW
7 11877 1 hoav SLIDE BLOCK
%8 15110-A 1 NYKI &4 NEEDLE BAR BRACKET
%9 11875 1 NYRSTL D NEEDLE BAR BRACKET SHAFT
10 - 10525 1 kX% 6.75-24X9 SET SCREW 6.75X9
%11 11042 1 2 I EE6X6 WICK 6X6
%12 10560 1 NYURDF AT LR A NEEDLE BAR BRACKET BRIDGING
%13 10561 1 AR 437-32X6 SCREW 4.37X6
14 10726 1 S I EE6X6 WICK 6X6
15 19426 1 NURD &% CONNECTING STUD
16 13365 1 L ARY 4-0.TX9 SCREW 4X9
17 16703 1 NS NEEDLE BAR
18 15089 1 NUKRSA AT NEEDLE BAR THREAD HOOK
19 B1430553 1 AR 3.18-40X4 SCREW 3.18X4
%20 17049 1 Ls— LEVER
21 17048 1 HOFLUTH O UPPER FEED SHAFT ASSEMBLY
8BV-1, 8BLV-1, 8BVC
22 | NO116 ‘ 1 ‘ 232\ DPX17(#16) NEEDLE DPX17(#16)

)

8

22 NO118

B-1, 8BL-1, 8BH-1, 8BLH-1, 8BHC

1

2L UNY DPXI17(#18)

%14 b%1)/ THREAD TRIMMER

NEEDLE DPX17(#18)

RMKS




A | = vl (&) EYER P RTINS 1~ W Y [ —
022222 2FR22E2222RIE2ICI2EZELELEEE @ N Y — = =

i o =] 5] - - O
(& — — -— ' ] ™~

i V H ~

, - = -

m - m |

V © © o

" - - ©
mw 34567890123456780123416780149491,9L29
FMMX % % 11111111122222522233W1%1B1W52
wo o s O Mo % X DN @ @ @
— T

SR

%14 REY,

nﬂ/»._|||¢E:=::::::::E: )]

1

25-1

22

19




—21

5. # T B Presser foot mechanism

8BvV-1, 8BLV-1,8BVC ———

19 17083 1 \

REF.NO CODE QTY B xAq NAME OF PARTS
T %1 10543 1 | YIRS TYFATwn PRESSER BAR GUIDE BUSH
%2 10538 1 FHIARY AL U PRESSER BAR BUSH (U) i
9 %3 10761 2 | R AR 6.75-24X16 SET SCREW 6.75X16 |
4 10540 1 FHIAY PRESSER BAR |
%5 10541 1 AHIRITFA PRESSER BAR GUIDE f
%6 10662 1 2 AR 3.96-40X6 SCREW 3.96X6
7 18479 1 FHIRITH PRESSER BAR LIFTER
8 19518 1 AR 4.37-40X14 SCREW 4.37X14
9 10546-A 1 A RANAALS THREAD RELEASE PLATE
10 10547 1 4 R AR THREAD RELEASE SPRING
11 10548 1 &R 6.75-24 STUD SCREW
%12 10549 1 | A9IEY5* PRESSER BAR CLAMP
%13 10532 1 2 AR 3.96-40X9 SCREW 3.96X9
14 10659 1 | 9T 7sLA— PRESSER FOOT LIFTER
15 10660 1 P33 45-32X75 PIN SCREW 4.5X7.5
%16 10539-A 1 FHIARYASJL D PRESSER BAR BUSH (D)
%17 10761 1 kAR 6.75-24X11 SET SCREW 6.75X11
18 10749 1 Y RAYI RS SET SCREW
%20 10705 1 FHITAHINR SPRING PLATE
%21 10706 1 4> % 6.75-24X13 STUD SCREW 6.75X13
22 11387 1 +H TR PRESSER SPRING
23 10712 1 4> % 6.75-24X6 STUD SCREW 6.75X6
%24 11156 1 B % 6.35-32X44 PIN SCREW 6.35X44
25-1 13056-A 1 FHIFLTHLS— PRESSER FOOT LIFTER LEVER
26 13057 1 2Ry S— STOPPER
% 27 13084 2 . Fy 675 NUT 6.75
7 28 13058 1 kA 6.75-24X32 SET SCREW 6.75X32
30 10937 1 S 4 H—F— K FINGER GUARD
31 10677 1 Ty dr— WASHER

OUTER PRESSER FOOT

8BH-1, 8BLH-1 ,Igélglg/

19 17083-B1 ‘ 1 ‘
8B-1, 8BL-1 A

19 10796 = 1
BTFL
25-2 10710 1

29 11154 1

VAT

FHINR
INRAYT

%14 k%1, THREAD TRIMMER

OUTER PRESSER FOOT

OUTER PRESSER FOOT

SPRING
SPRING HOOK
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s 1 k4 B8R Work clamp lifter mechanism

REF.NO

0 N O OB wWw Ny =

B N N T e Nt N S N S
© 00 N O OB WN =2 O ©

201
20-2
20-3
20-4

21

22
) 2

24
25
26

CODE
30711
30714
30715

4839
17165
15007
30717

0038
70566
70567
30740
30739
18458
18462
30736
30727
30744
30733
30728
30729
10599
28578
30730
30750

30720-01
30747
30187
30150
30185

QTY

BEXq

-= O N = a2 NN NN = e el NON 2 a2 NR 2NN 2N 2

AYITHLU S —
Ty o
FyonEr

kAT

FL U —bUYsAH

S AR 357-40X10
AR

ARk 9.52-28X18
—v7I

TR
I7—Fa—7
I7—Fa—7
ALY —
EORTA45
I7~Fa—7
TaNILFalLy—
el it 1
TV oTA
TS5y b
Rk
Dy —
N H R
PAVAN

TS OINY R

Y/ A BT (24V)
g—=TN

ORI EAR
OAfVF—F vy 6P
AR I TSI 6P

NAME OF PARTS

PRESSER LIFTER CYLINDER
KNUCKLE

PIN

STOP RING

FL CYLINDER SETTING PLATE
SCREW 3.57X10

SCREW

BOLT 9.52X18

NIPPLE

ELBOW

AIR TUBE

AIR TUBE

SILENCER

SCREW 4.5

AIR TUBE

FILTER REGULATOR
NIPPLE

PRESSER GAUGE
BRACKET

BOLT

WASHER

SPRING WASHER

NUT

BAND

SOLENOID VALVE (24V)
CABLE

CONNECTOR PIN (FEMALE)
CONNECTOR CAP (6P)
CONNECTOR (PLUG) (6P)
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= k3% 1) BIfRUpper shaft mechanism

qQTY

_L_L_A—L'\)_L_L_L_L_L—A—L_L—L—L[\)_L_L_L_L_L_L—A_A—A—L[\)—L‘

BEXA

NAME OF PARTS

FhAYITS DT hL
kA 6.35-32X5
VoOFXLUL A IE

DX sUN LRy

Z—RIWRTFUYT
F v b 556-32
ho—

CavThALYTY LN

I b 6.35-28X16
&R T 5.56-32X22
DoFoITD
DOFOVO AL
Fw b+ 6.35-28X3
¥ 6.35-28X9
OIEE
RWoS5v00=
NS0T
NS P
D0FoUFHITY D
FhABIEKRY

AR T 4.37-40X8
ZLREAAS

AR 3.57-40X6
JLREAALOR

I ART 7.94-24X16
FAAYIRTY TR
N

ho—
AR 556-32X11

+havx
AR 4.37-40X8

INNER PRESSER FOOT VERTICAL CAM
SET SCREW 6.35X5

UPPER FEED CONNECTING ROD ASSEMBLY
ECCENTRIC WHEEL CONNECTING ROD
NEEDLE BEARING

NUT 556-32

COLLAR

VERTICAL CAM CONNECTING LEVER
BOLT 6.35X16

STUD SCREW 5.56X22

WASHER

UPPER FEED SHAFT

UPPER FEED SHAFT BUSH

NUT 6.35X3

PIN SCREW 6.35X9

WICK

CRANK ASSEMBLY

CRANK RING

CRANK

UPPER FEED PRESSER LINK
INNER PRESSER FOOT BAR
SCREW 4.37X8

BRIDGING PLATE

SCREW 3.57X6

BRIDGING SLIDE BLOCK

SCREW 7.94X16

INNER PRESSER BAR EXTENSION
SPRING

COLLAR
SCREW 5.56X11

INNER PRESSER FOOT
SCREW 4.37X8

+hFAHIT9
AR 3.96-40X6

INNER PRESSER FOOT 9
SCREW 3.96X6

REF.NO CODE
T 17100
2 10566
)y a4 10772C
4-1 10772
4-2 10773
5 10776
6 10774
7 19419
8 19420
9 10775
10 12136
11 19425
12 10514
13 19516
14 16709
15 10728
16 10558C
16-1 10557
16-2 10558
16-3 10556
%16-4 34713
17 18480
18 34721
19 8100
20 34722
’ 21 15060
22 10553-A
23 17042
26 11879
27 10573
8B-1,8BL-1 ————
24 19411
25 17104
8BV-1, 8BLV-1 —
24 17086
25 10662
8BH-1, 8BLH-1
24 17086B-1
25 17111
8BVC — —— R
24 17390
25 10662
8BHC ~— ——
24 17392
25 17111

FThAHT
AR A37-32X6

INNER PRESSER FOOT
SCREW 4.37X6

FhAVI
AR 3.96-40X6

FhAYIT
AR 437-32X6

14 b%U,/ THREAD TRIMMER

INNER PRESSER FOOT
SCREW 3.96X6
INNER PRESSER FOOT
SCREW 4,37X6
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2
1
—24
3
1
3-1
9-2
8

5. Faipaf® Lower shaft mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY B2 XA
1 17026 2 Tk
2 10761 1 kAR 6.75-24X11
) 3 10571 2 k3R A S 6.75-24X20
4 17030 1 7T b
5 17031 1 SETIhS—
6 7018 2 M AR 4.37-40X2
7 17009 1 Ry byoARN—
8 8100 2 AR 3.57-40X6
9 17033C 1 h<o =
9-1 17033 1 VRHAROFHTLZ
9-2 17036 2 kA& 5.56-40X4
9-3 17035 1 KEY
9-4 17034 1 RKEVTZ—RH X
1 17021C 1 ST OFYUS
11-1 17021 1 SFToFYU
11-2 17022 2 N A% 6.35-40X5
12 19554 1 FFTOAZIIU
13 17020 1 7Tl
14 17025 1 FFTHOAZIND
15 17023C 1 ST OFVYDIE
15-1 17023 1 45FS0¥¥YD
15-2 1 71073:(2; ~12 k%33 6.35-40X5
16 5 23 A =
16-1 17028 1 23055075
16-2 17022 2 kA3 6.35-40X5
17 17029 1 SHTOALIB
18 17027 1 LHETH
24 30750 1 ST AL IUN Y R
8BV-1
23 17032 1 ECOATIA
8B-1
23 17225 | 1 L4 TOAHILA
' 8BLV-1
22 10522 | 1 23 6.75- 4
23 17558 | 1 i;i? A 95;»2/§X]
8BL-1
22 10522 | 1 -
23 17316 | 1 SRR
8BLV-1, 8BLH-1, 8BL-1
9 17520C 1 H< o=
9-1 17520 1 VEARYOFHTY =
9-2 11953 1 AR 555-32x5.5
9-3 18034 2 HKE
9-4 17522 1 REVT—REZ
18 35572 1 S HTH
1 b% Y/ THREAD TRIMMER
9 17318C 1 hvo =
9-1 17033 1 VRNAROFAHTS S
9-2 17036 1 kAR 5.56-40X4
9-3 17320 2 RE>
9-4 17318 1 REVT—RH =
9-5 17319 1 T VR NR
11 17310C 1 PFCOFYUOE
11-1 17310 1 FFIoFv U
11-2 17022 1 k %% 6.35-40X5
12 17311 2 ST AL U
13 17309 1 SFTH
14 17312 1 FFOOALZID
15 17313C 1 IFOFVYDUE
15-1 17313 1 $7v0%vD
- 15-2 17022 1 b A% 6.35-40X5
16 17326C 2 SHETOFVOR
16-1 17326 1 SECOEY
16-2 17022 1 b A % 6.35-40X5
17 17327 2 LHCLALIB
18 17324 1 LHETYH
19 17320 1 KE >
20 17318 1 RET—2R5 3
21 11426 1 AT

NAME OF PARTS

FELT

SET SCREW 6.75X11

SET SCREW 6.75X20

FELT

LOWER SHAFT COLLAR

SET SCREW 4.37X2

BED REAR COVER

SCREW 3.57X6

ROTARY HOOK ASSEMBLY

OUTER, INNER ROTARY HOOK ASSEMBLY
SET SCREW 5.56X4

BOBBIN

BOBBIN CASE ASSEMBLY

LENGTH SHAFT GEAR UPPER ASSEMBLY
LENGTH SHAFT GEAR UPPER

SET SCREW 6.35X5

LENGTH SHAFT BUSH UPPER
LENGTH SHAFT

LENGTH SHAFT BUSH LOWER
LENGTH SHAFT GEAR LOWER ASSEMBLY
LENGTH SHAFT GEAR LOWER

SET SCREW 6.35X5

LOWER SHAFT GEAR ASSEMBLY
LOWER SHAFT GEAR

SET SCREW 6.35X5

LOWER SHAFT BUSH (B)

LOWER SHAFT

LENGTH SHAFT BUSH UPPER BAND

LOWER SHAFT BUSH (A)

LOWER SHAFT BUSH (A)

SET SCREW 6.75x14
LOWER SHAFT BUSH (A)

SET SCREW 6.75x14
LOWER SHAFT BUSH (A)

BMKS

ROTARY HOOK ASSEMBLY
OUTER, INNER ROTARY HOOK ASSEMBLY

SET SCREW 5.55x5.5
BOBBIN

BOBBIN CASE ASSEMBLY
LOWER SHAFT

ROTARY HOOK ASSEMBLY

OUTER, INNER ROTARY HOOK ASSEMBLY
SET SCREW 5.56X4

BOBBIN

BOBBIN CASE ASSEMBLY

ANTI-SPIN SPRING

LENGTH SHAFT GEAR UPPER ASSEMBLY
LENGTH SHAFT GEAR UPPER

SET SCREW 8.35X5

LENGTH SHAFT BUSH UPPER
LENGTH SHAFT

LENGTH SHAFT BUSH LOWER
LENGTH SHAFT GEAR LOWER ASSEMBLY
LENGTH SHAFT GEAR LOWER

SET SCREW 86.35X5

LOWER SHAFT GEAR ASSEMBLY
LOWER SHAFT GEAR

SET SCREW 6.35X5

LOWER SHAFT BUSH (B)

LOWER SHAFT

BOBBIN

BOBBIN CASE ASSEMBLY

STOP RING







§1. % ) Bf% ~Feed mechanism

~

14 M%)/ THREAD TRIMMER

REF.NO CODE QTY BErxAq NAME OF PARTS RMKS
T 12421 2 kA% 4.37-32X4 SET SCREW 4.37X4
2 17066 1 b AFRT MS SET SCREW M8
; % 3 17045 1 AoULYTYYLH FEED CONNECTING LINK
T x4 17051 1 Looryyro CONNECTING LINK
% 5 17046 2 L ARY M SCREW M6
% 6 4050 2 kAR 6X8 SET SCREW 6X8
% 7 17095 2 kAT ES STOP RING E8
% 8 17047 1 Erx 714 PIN SCREW 7.14
% 9 17067 1 FoyYaAm Ry Igv FEED ROCK BLOCK
%10 17072 1 Erxs PIN SCREW
11 17076 2 AR 3.18-44X4 SCREW 3.18X4
%12 17068 1 FrUnF FEED ARM
13 17069 1 ALY FLH A FEED ARM BRACKET
14 17104 2 AR 4.37-40X6 SCREW 4.37X6
15 17071 1 INF SPRING
16 17070 1 HH = WASHER
17 17064 1 AR 437-40X6 SCREW 4.37X6
18 13256 1 F—TFTVFA TAPE GUIDE
19 11142 1 HH & WASHER
20 17104 1 AR 437-40X6 SCREW 4.37X6
21 13271 1 INA 8 —2A-14-6 BINDER
22 17080 1 NAT— b AFy b NUT
23 17093 2 ¥ SR 357 SCREW 3.57
%24 17340 1 Q5 A /A FIXED KNIFE
%25 17338 1 AFA ARRA FIXED KNIFE STOPPER
%26 8040 1 L AR 3.57-40X8 SCREW 3.57X8
%27 17330 1 dHYSHEH R FEED SHAFT WASHER
%28 17332 1 FoUDH FEED SHAFT
? %29 17333 1 FHYUSERS— FEED SHAFT COLLAR
%30 17334 1 FHYUIYI RS A FEED ROCK BRACKET
31 17331 1 2 AR 5,95-28X100 SCREW 5.95X100
%32 17339 1 NYAL IS T A NEEDLE PLATE BRACKET
%33 6031 2 #3553 4.37-40X55 SCREW 4.37X5.5
 8BV-1
32 17092H 1 NUALGITT A FEED PLATE ASSEMBLY
34 17073 1 A5 UN FEED DOG
35 17645C 1 AP e FEED PLATE ASSEMBLY
36 17089 1 NYAH NEEDLE PLATE
.8BH-1, 8BLH-1
32 17092H 1 NYATIT T4 FEED PLATE ASSEMBLY
34 17105 1 F 5 YN H FEED DOG (H)
35 17700 1 45UA% FEED PLATE
36 17113 1 NYA% H NEEDLE PLATE (H)
8BLV-1 -
32 17554-H 1 NYL ST TA NEEDLE PLATE BRACKET
34 17561 1 45 UNn FEED DOG
35 17645C 1 PP FEED PLATE ASSEMBLY
36 17089 1 NYAH NEEDLE PLATE
8BVC
34 17073 1 F5Un FEED DOG
35 17078C 1 AP FEED PLATE ASSEMBLY
36 17380 1 NP NEEDLE PLATE
f%aBHc —_— _
34 17400 1 F5 Ui FEED DOG
35 17078-A 1 AoUA% FEED PLATE
36 17383 1 NYAH NEEDLE PLATE
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42. 3% 1) Bf% / Feed mechanism

RMKS

REF.NO CODE QTY EXA NAME OF PARTS
B-1 ——— T T
1 17221 1 N)A% NEEDLE PLATE
’ 2 6344 2 B x 2.38-56X3 SCREW 2.38X3
3 17223 2 S AFR T 3.57-40X11 SCREW 3.57X11
4 17222-A 1 NUAZITET A NEEDLE PLATE BRACKET
5 17224 1 NYAZKRSaA% NEEDLE PLATE SUB PLATE
6 8100 4 AT 3.57-40X6 SCREW 3.57X6
7 17202 1 Ny RODA % BED UPPER PLATE
8 8016 4 P53 357-40X5 SCREW 3.57X5
9 17220-A 1 Ao U6 FEED DOG 6
10 17232 1 AR SCREW
11 17218 1 FHrU54 SCREW FEED BRACKET
12 17226 1 oY RTAZARY A FEED BRACKET SLIDE PLATE
13 12347 2 L AR 3.4-38X6 SCREW 3.4X6
14 17215A 1 FoVTo FEED SHAFT
15 17203 1 Y —hiN—- CYLINDER COVER
16 12113 2 PS5 3.4-36X4 SCREW 3.4X4
17 17717 1 SanusFoyTH VERTICAL FEED SHAFT
8BL1 ———
1 17513 1 NYAF NEEDLE PLATE
2 7041 2 H+S5 3 3.17-44X6 SCREW 3.17X6
3 31092 4 AZRY SCREW
4 17514 1 NYAI 9T A NEEDLE PLATE BRACKET
7 17502 1 Ny Rogaqs BED UPPER PLATE
8 8100 4 b A3 3.57-40X6 SET SCREW 3.57X6
9 17512 1 b ZAU WA FEED DOG
10 17515 2 AR SCREW
11 17510 1 Aoy KRS A FEED BASE
12 17511 1 ALY RSALRARY A4S FEED BRACKET SLIDE PLATE
13 8100 2 k4% < 3.57-40X6 SET SCREW 3.57X6
14 17507 1 FoYTH FEED SHAFT
15 17516 1 Y- CYLINDER
17 17056 1 e L APV VERTICAL FEED SHAFT




- - Y ¥ -~ T - —o— g = — o = v

-t - r ™

@D
25




1. /S v 7 B4R Reverse stitching mechanism

2
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REF.NO

Ty

!

O N OO WN =

T
RN NN NN DD NN NN 2 2 o b b o b e ok
© W0 N OO WOWN 2O O 0o NGO WD = O

291
29-2
30
31
32
33
34

17054
17058
17093
50174
12361
17056
17060
17005
8100
17103
17055
17057
17053
4019
4135
17059
17061
13417
13416
8158
8157
18027
18028
17043
8105
17207
10723
10766
17102C
17102
17040
18014
17041
10806
17209
8105

QTY

/ THREAD TRIMMER

U U U G Y G N S G G U (U OGO GO N Y S GO U G T 1 T Gy

BErXA

NAME OF PARTS

RMKS

FoUFavevsA
FOUAEVAS
Y% 357
F—/8E > 4X20
AR 5.16-32X6
L AR 5.95-28X8
L AR 6.35-24X11
F—AIAahN—

L AR 3.57-40X6
FoUFaovtve
=%

L ART 5-0.8X12
Fv k5

TACVAE Svksa S
B3 7.14-28X34
FoUFavtynR47S
F v b 7.14-28
K=

N
FoUFavtylbN—
k%% 5-0.8X5
730y kK

Fv k714-28
Loy o
JI)WNEATI
AR 6.35-32X7
TRV ODADIAALADZ
FOUAALSE
7RIV

B &P 7.14-28X10
Ay

EFENR

B2 714

+v k7.14-28

FEED ADJUST BRACKET
STITCH LENGTH CONTROL PLATE
SCREW 3.57

TAPER PIN 4X20
SCREW 5.16X6

SET SCREW 5.95X8
SCREW 6.35X11

ARM SIDE COVER
SCREW 3.57X6

FEED ADJUST 6

PIN

WASHER

SCREW

SCREW 5X12

NUT 5

SCREW

PIN SCREW 7.14X34
FEED ADJUST PIPE
NUT 7.14

BALL

SPRING

FEED ADJUST LEVER
SET SCREW 5X5
FORKED ROD

NUT 7.14
CONNECTING LINK
FELT PRESSER

SET SCREW 6.35X7
FORKED LINK FEED CAM ASSEMBLY
FEED CAM 6

FORKED LINK

PIN SCREW 7.14X10
FELT

SPRING

PIN SCREW

NUT 7.14
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FP9{%Thread tension

B

K2. %

—21 —




1. » 8 F B Thread tension

)

9 &

i
N

=

1EF.NO CODE QTY ErxAq NAME OF PARTS RMKS
— 11006 1 | 599 s4RTUIA UPPER COVER THREAD GUIDE
2 13076-02 1 + v b 5.56-32 NUT 5.56
I3 15038 1 AL H A FACE PLATE RUBBER
4 10682 1 F—LA LT YFA ARM THREAD GUIDE
5 10685 3 H#S5R 3.4-36X6 SCREW 3.4X6
6 11160 1 T—AARTVFAM ARM THREAD GUIDE (M)
7 10759-A 1 | F=bLAR7vF4D ARM THREAD GUIDE (D)
8 10760 1 F—bhARToFAT I b ARM THREAD GUIDE FELT
REF.NO CODE QTY ErAdq NAME OF PARTS RMKS
11 30006 1 | ARINAVILIAR THREAD RELEASE SOLENOID
12 30007 1 A RAAR Y THREAD RELEASE PACKING
13 30008 1 A RALAHS— THREAD RELEASE COLLAR
14 10630 2 | FH kAF 318-40X5 SET SCREW 3.18X5
15 30009 1 A4 ILNZR COIL SPRING
16 30020 2 | FyuFesrRY—TF SLEEVE
17 30021 2 | YT Fa-—7 INSULATION TUBE
18 17369 1 | kgF2—75 TUBE 5
19 30022 3 | He—TNsS5LF CABLE CLAMP
20 8040 2 L AR 3.57-40X8 SCREW 3.57X8
21 30025 2 S THHR WASHER
22 4137 1 Fyha NUT 4
23 4124 1 Y532 4-0.7X10 SCREW 4X10

i

&




A=K/
STANDARD

32 48

{

47

49
S hEY s
THREAD TRIMMER
40 56 &5




T

(3. p 3 FRAfR Thread tension

REF.NO

31
32
I 33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

31
32
33
b 34
’ 35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58

B118319
19534
15062
15055
10678
19422
10690
10650

17377C
10652
38014
20223
20224
20226-01
20225
30014
15007
10720
10793
10691
10692
10693
28206
37279
10792
15007
10689
10694
10695
10697
35727
15055
30010
10679
10690
10650

QTY

G 1 T S N N T e S N T

4 b %1/ THREAD TRIMMER

[P L JE VO S GG G S S g N N N e

B Aq NAME OF PARTS RMKS
MOA RFIHL LS UPPER THREAD TENSION ASSEMBLY

A RANADH THREAD RELEASE SHAFT

AR AEY TENSION RELEASE PIN

A bFamiys THREAD TENSION DISK

ArFavI95 THREAD TENSION DISK

A RFIVINE THREAD TENSION SPRING

ho-
ArFaviFyb
A bFavikRD

S AT 357-40X10
A4k RUNF
ALRUNRRTZFA
AR 2.38-80X6.5
A cFavFy b
A bHYT

AR 4.37-32X9
A bIANALN—
&R 3.75-40X2.5
A4 bRUNRR B YR
L AR 3.4-36X6

COLLAR

THREAD TENSION NUT
THREAD TENSION STUD
SCREW 3.57X10
SPRING

SPRING GUIDE

SCREW 2.38X6.5
THREAD TENSION NUT
THREAD GUIDE

SCREW 4.37X9

THREAD RELEASE LEVER
STUD SCREW 3.756X2.5
SPRING STOPPER
SCREW 3.4X6

FaudALO=

F v b 437-40
TUFiavAy
SHAIFavRD
h35—
FI3TIINRS
FawuiFy bk
FaoulHts

L AR 357-40X10
AN ADYH

A RANAEY

A +Favis>
FavuiySHHT
A RFaviNnx
ho—
AbFavitry b
A rFaviRY

2 AR T 357-40X10
A4 ~RMUNFR
AMRYNFTVFHA
AR 2.38-80X6.5
ArFaviry b
14 bhy

L ART 437-32X9
AN AALS
&% 3.4-36X2
AMMUNKRZ by
AR 3.4-36X6

TENSION BASE ASSEMBLY
NUT 437-40

PRETENSION PLATE
LOWER TENSION STUD
COLLAR

TENSION SPRING (S)
TENSION NUT

TENSION DISK

SCREW 3.57X10

THREAD RELEASE SHAFT
THREAD RELEASE PIN
THREAD TENSION DISK
TENSION DISK PRESSER
THREAD TENSION SPRING
COLLAR

THREAD TENSION NUT
THREAD TENSION STUD
SCREW 3.57X10

SPRING

SPRING GUIDE

SCREW 2.38X6.5

THREAD TENSION NUT
THREAD HOOK

SCREW 4.37x9

THREAD RELEASE PLATE
STUD SCREW 3.4X2
SPRING STOPPER
SCREW 3.4X6




F.NO col

1 1

2 3

3 1.

4 1

5 {

6 1

7 1.

8 1

9 603

10 814

11 1

12 1

13 1"

14 1(

15 1

16 ‘

17 ¢

18 1¢

19 5(

20 1(

21 1

22 1t

23 1

24 1.

25 17

26 1:

27 1¢

28 3

1 29 p)
P ' ) 30 1
31 1

32 1(

i 33 :

47 34 1

y ' 0
34 66 67 46— ea o <SS 37 1
48 A 38 1
e T 39 13
0 40 14(
41 17

42 1¢

43 17

44 3

45 17

46 ¢

47 3(

48 3(

49 3(

50 13

51 3

52 €

53 3(

54 3(

55 17

56 137

57 3(

58 3(

59 3(

60 3(

61 3(

62 €

63 31

64 31

65 3C

66 17

67 7

72 3C

73 3C

o5




%4V BfR Thread trimmer mechanism

CODE
17348
31021
17349
17344
8040
17354
17350
17353
6031-01
8145-02
17351
11947
10566
10639
17352
4134
4135
18065
50137
10813
17363
18065
17364
17365
17366
13076
18343
31094
4839
17368
17367
10532
2067
17343
17346
17342
17345
17342
17347
140409
17314
12418
17358
31088
17359
8105
30124
30105
30102
17357
30122
6031
30020
30021
17370
17371
30186
30151
30185
30022
30025
8040
31206
31207
30107
17031
7018
30197
30149

REF.NO

OO~ HWN =

QI

TY

AJNAAAAAANAA#—l-_l.l\)l\)wh_k—l»—k[\J_&._L_L_A'\)—L_.L_L_L—L_—L—L_&_L_L_L_L-—L_A._L_L—k_L_L_L_L_L—L_L_.L_AA—L_&AAAAAAANAANA‘

=

NAME OF PARTS

AR RO RYA
7 F Ik 6-1X16
ARG RO D

A KINR b yI—
AR 357-4-X8
JL /A RERINAR
AR RyLIIN—
ADE %

B 5% 4.37-40X8
L/N—2an
(DA N
hs—

A%< 6.35-32X5
b AR 6.35-32X8
AROSODT

b A 5-0.8X13
+ v k5-0.8

7+ I 5-0.8X14
L ARY 476-28X21
Fw k 4.76-28
ARV ROV Y
7 >Rk 5-0.8X14

ERINR
INRAT

A Koy R
Fv b 5.56-32

3P 556-32X7.5
kAT ES

kAT

AV ZAC <2
A RONLIIN—

S AR 3.96-40X9
kAR 4.37-40X6
A RKONDTTH
R ZA

A RKINRA

A RINDT

A KONDT A
2RI hA

kAR 6.35-28X9
T OHAR

T ARY 5.16-32X14
FUhIAH
Ty

AR 7.14-28X12
+ v k7.14-28
kAT E25
VAl %
VL /A R(24aV)
JV/ARRMIYTAS
AR 3-0.5X6

B 53 4.37-40X8
FyFvoARY—T
YT Fa-—7

A bFUa—FR
RIdFa—-T7
x5 EY (FR)
aAxo&F+ v 7 6PA
A& TS5 6P
aA-ko>5>7
YH*&35

AR 357-40X8
PAVALNK:

YHx 4

ART M4
ETCORS—

R AR 437-40X2.3
AAwFIaA—-—FKI =
AAyFIA—RKO =

KNIFE DRIVING SHAFT BASE
BOLT 6X16

KNIFE DRIVING SHAFT
MOVABLE KNIFE STOPPER
SCREW 3.57X8

SPRING

KNIFE DRIVING LEVER
PACKING

SCREW 4.37X8

LEVER ROLLER

LEVER ROLLER PIN
COLLAR

SET SCREW 6.35X5

SET SCREW 6.35X8

KNIFE CRANK GUIDE

SET SCREW 5X13

NUT 5

BOLT 5X14

SCREW 4.76X21

NUT 4.76

KNIFE DRIVING SHAFT CONNECTING ROD
BOLT 5X14

SPRING

SPRING HOOK

MOVABLE KNIFE ROD

NUT 5.56

STUD SCREW 5.56X7.5
STOP RING E5

STOP RING

MOVABLE KNIFE LEVER PIN
MOVABLE KNIFE LEVER
SCREW 3.96X9

SET SCREW 4.37X6
MOVABLE KNIFE SHAFT
MOVABLE KNIFE
MOVABLE KNIFE STOPPER
MOVABLE KNIFE BRACKET
MOVABLE KNIFE BRACKET STOPPER
DRIVING CAM

SET SCREW 6.35X9
LENGTH SHAFT GUIDE
SCREW 5.16X14
SELECTOR PLATE

STUD SCREW

SCREW 7.14X12

NUT 7.14

STOP RING E25

PLUNGER PIN
SOLENOID(24)

SOLENOID SETTING PLATE
SCREW 3X6

SCREW 4.37X8

SLEEVE

INSULATION TUBE
THREAD TRIMMER CORD
TUBE 7

CONNECTOR PIN (MALE)
CONNECTOR CAP (6PA)
CONNECTOR (PLUG)
CORD CLAMP

WASHER

SCREW 3.57X8

NUT 4

WASHER 4

SCREW M4

LOWER SHAFT COLLAR
SET SCREW 4.37X2.3
SWITCH CORD ASSEMBLY
SWITCH CORD ASSEMBLY

RMKS







—35

—36

—31

W O N OO WD =

CODE

18405
6333
17150
18408
18401
90625
4135
0038
18403
18065
6360
18407
4839
17151
17152
18413
31206
4222
4124
18365
17156
39295
39296
30022
30025
8040
30625
30750
36442
36431
16287
12418
39293
30150
30186
50665
17154
6027-02

M2y FINY 47 B8{% / Quick back

- QTY

|\)_L_L_b_l._|.|’\)|\)_L_L_L_L(_nm_j;[\)]\)_x_x_s_u_;_L_L_Am_L_L_L_L_L[\)[\)_L_A_L_p_L

B AA

NAME OF PARTS

RMKS

RYL /A RhN—
AR 3.57-40X6
RSOLAFTA A%
hravdhs
RYL/AFR
BT.SOL 7 UH¥HH =
v hk5

Ak 9.52-28-18
RYL /A KRLN—
7 FHJL b 5-0.8X14
+ v bk 4.76-32
&R 4.76-32X7.5
kAT

RSOLL o VA4
B3P 7.14-28X145
FoVFavYNR
Fv b4
NATAYID
HS5xT4-0.7X10
KRIFa—T7
g7
RRAyFKRY >
TyvFv o
a—-koso7
HHx 35

AR 3.57-40X8
a—-kKo>07
Ty IOy R
RAyFHIN—

2Ly FFTA
AR 5.16-32X14
RIRY VRAYTF
aAxoFFv v 74P
aAxoPEY (FR)
FRARDHZ 4P

kA % 9.52-28X28
+ v k 952-28

R SOLENOID COVER
SCREW 3.57X6

R. SOLENOID FIXED PLATE
CUSHION RUBBER

R SOLENOID

BT. SOLENOID WASHER
NUT 5

BOLT 9.52X18

R. SOLENOID LEVER
BOLT 5X14

NUT 4.79

STUD SCREW 4.76X7.5
STOP RING

R. SOLENOID CONNECTING PLATE
PIN SCREW 7.14X14.5
SPRING

NUT 4

PIPE PRESSER (D)
SCREW 4X10

TUBE 7

CABLE

R SWITCH BUTTON
TERMINAL PIN

CORD CLAMP

WASHER 3.5

SCREW 3.57X8

CORD CLAMP

BAND

SWITCH COVER
SWITCH BRACKET
WASHER

SCREW 5.16X14

R BUTTON SWITCH
CONNECTOR CAP (4P)
CONNECTOR PIN (MALE)
CONNECTOR 4P (MALE)
SET SCREW 9.52X28
NUT 9.52




A — R
STANDARD 7’
1-13
1-14
1-1
1-g—u  OP
-9 -G
l-mﬁ/@V'

{ kY
THREAD TRIMMER

2-14
2-15

2-9 2-10 2-8

2411 2-11 25 26 247

REFNO €O

1-10
1-11
1-12
1-13
1-14
115 |
116 |
117 |
118 |

£ b%Y/ THE

2 1
2-1
2-2
2-3 !
2-4 |
2.5 | 1
2-6 |
2-7 |
28
29
2.10
2-11
212
2-13
214 |
2-15 |
2-16 |
247 |
2-18 |
3 |

o N o oA

8BLV-1, 8BLH




N. XV MBS —FR (72 3>) /Belt cover < Option parts >

REF.NO CODE QTY

1 13425C 1
A1 13426 1
. 1-2 6339 2
) 1-3 13425 1
1-4 10559 1

1-5 13427 2

1-6 14024 2

1-7 16287 2

1-8 50103 2

1-9 10561 2

1-10 11142 2
1-11 13428 1
1-12 11830 1
1-13 15081 2
1-14 16287 2
1-15 13429 1
1-16 15081 2
1-17 16287 2
1-18 11162 1

1 b%1/ THREAD TRIMMER

2 17374C 1
2-1 17374 1
2-2 30165 1
2-3 12418 2
2-4 11162 2
2-5 12294-4 1
2-6 16287 2
2-7 14024 2
2-8 13427 1
2-9 10561 2

2-10 16287 2
2-11 50103 2
2-12 17335 1
2-13 11830 1
2-14 15081 2
2-15 16287 2
2-16 13429 1
2-17 15081 2
2-18 16287 2

3 30168 1

4 50409 2

5 31206 1

6 31208 1

7 30046 1

8 31613 1

8BLV-1, 8BLH-1, 8BL-1

B AT

NAME OF PARTS

RMKS

NI kA=

NI hAN—U
AR 5.16-32X14
NI bAN—FRZA
AR 3.18-44X4
RIWEAN=—FARFY
ARD 476-32X9
HH %

F v b 476-32
AR 437-32X6
NIV bH=—KEKEZaH—R
YRIXRT

EoxY

NV H—=REKZ 3144
EoxY

AR 3.4-32X5

N)WbhhAN—2Z%

NIV kAN —

NI hAN—U
AT 5.16-32X14
AR 3.4-32X5
Ny b AN—= b AAFT
AR 437-32X6
NNV EAN—FRARFY
L ARD 4.76-40X6
HH R

+ vk 476-32
NIWEH—RKRaHH—-F
YRIRY

TR

NI EH=—REKRZaq4s
EOoXRD

HYHx
TriavESYI
Fv k6

>y b4

NRYHR 4

AT 4X4
aA—-ko>27

1 17528C 1

NI kBN~

BELT COVER
BELT COVER (U)
SCREW 5.16X14
BELT COVER BODY
SCREW 3.18X4
STOPPER PLATE
SCREW 4.76X9
WASHER

NUT 4.76-32

SCREW 4.37X6
WASHER

GUARD

THUMB SCREW
WOOD SCREW
WASHER
SUPPORTING PLATE
WOOD SCREW
WASHER

SCREW 3.4X5

BELT COVER ASSEMBLY
BELT COVER

BELT COVER (U)
SCREW 5.16X14
SCREW 3.4X5
STOPPER PLATE
WASHER

SCREW 4.37X6
STOPPER PLATE
SCREW 4.76X6
WASHER

NUT 476-32

GUARD

THUMB SCREW
WOOD SCREW
WASHER
SUPPORTING PLATE
WOOD SCREW
WASHER
SYNCHRONIZER SUPPORT
NUT 6

NUT 4

SPRING WASHER 4
SCREW 4X4

CORD CLAMP

BELT COVER




i

¥,
¥

— 31—

"o
12

8B-1, 8BL-1,

15

17
171
17-2
173 |

18 |

19 |
'§)eBV-1, 8BLV

15 |

8BLV-1, 8Bl
16
|

8BVC, 8BH
16 |
23 |
24 |
25 |
2 |
56 |
27 |
28 |
29 |

30 |




J

Z1. + B & BfR. Accessories
REF.NO| CODE | QTY B xq NAME OF PARTS " RMKS
1 8118 1 KSq/8— DRIVER
> 8120 1 KA N— DRIVER
3 8121 1 KSAx— DRIVER
4 8132-B 1| 2vsevRUzsn VINYL BAG
5 8124 1 kT H N — HEAD COVER
6 8125 1 RUAAL5— OILER
8 8180 1| +RS418— DRIVER
9 10748 1 AHRLVF WRENCH
10 11193 T dAnh OIL CAN
13 10734 1| 4prwx+ss BOBBIN WINDER ASSEMBLY
20 11969 1 | shoLvF 25 HEXAGONAL WRENCH 2.5
21 11487 1 | 6HOLUF 3 HEXAGONAL WRENCH 3
22 15571 1| 6hoLFa HEXAGONAL WRENCH 4
11 17082 1 | 54y CHAIN
12 17081 1 ey 7rty b KNEE LIFTER SETNEEDLE DPX17
8B-1, 8BL-1, 8BH-1, 8BLH-1, 8BHC
15 NO118 3 | SLUAYDPXITHIS NEEDLE DPX17 (#18)
17 17227C 1 Somessss GUIDE PLATE ASSEMBLY |
17-1 17227 1| #H1kq% GUIDE PLATE
17-2 17228 1 #qKkQ=5 GUIDE ROLLER
17-3 17229 1| oz STUD SCREW
18 30025 2 | ¥Hx35 WASHER 3.5 |
19 7047 2 | WRIHY 357-40X12 SCREW 3.57X12
;’ssva, 8BLV-1, 8BVC -
15 ‘ Not16 | 3 SLUAY DPXITHIG | NEEDLE DPX17 (#16) |
8BV-1, 8B-1, 8BH-1
16 ‘ 17035 | 6 | HKEL | BOBBIN
8BLV-1, 8BL-1, 8BLH-1 A
16 ‘ 18034 | & ‘ KE> ' BOBBIN
8BVC, 8BHC S
16 17320 6 | Key BOBBIN
23 17340 1| asqn FIXED KNIFE
24 17346 1 | A R9A MOVABLE KNIFE
25 20226-02 T | FavonxL TENSION SPRING (L)
26 30194 2 | 2FvF STAPLE
56 30207-1 1 sy onFqd— SYNCHRONIZER
27 30195 1| w5 SWITCH
28 30196 1 24 vFnts SWITCH BRACKET
29 15081 2 | ®oxU4 SCREW 4
30 10747 1 | 6hpoLvF 16 HEXAGONAL WRENCH 1.6




REF.NO  C
33|

A3
?sav-n 8BLV-1

35 |
36 |
37 i
38
39

8BVC, 8BHC
|

40 |
a4 “
42
43

441

44-2 |

44-3

44-4 |
45
46 |
47 |
48
49 |
50
51 \
52
53
54 |
55




Z2. B SRR, Accessories

RMK

REF.NO CODE | Q'TY BErXq NAME OF PARTS

33 17037 | 1 FIS OIL PAN
A 34 35254 | 1 | A R&Ftyk THREAD STAND
.BBV-1, 8BLV-1 - S

35 7047 |1 Y I R 357-40X12 SCREW 3.57X12 |
36 13260 ‘ 1 F—FIr ALY TAPE STAND
37 13261 1 F—TIrAL NS — TAPE STAND COLLAR
38 13263 ‘ 1 F—FErLIEY TAPE STAND BAR
39 13264 ‘ 1 F—TO5 LIRSSy b TAPE STAND BAR NUT

8BVC, 8BHC ——— — ——
a0 | 30727 1 TANILELL—F FILTER REGULATOR
41 30733 1 FYY L4 PRESSURE GUIDE
42 30744 1 R—R=w 7N NIPPLE
43 30728 1 TSy k BRACKET

44-1 30729 2 ALk BOLT

44-2 10599 2 Ty — WASHER

44-3 28578 2 INZYH 2 SPRING WASHER

44-4 30730 2 Fv NUT
45 70566 3 =7 NIPPLE
46 70567 1 TR ELBOW
47 30736 1 I7—Fa1—7 AIR TUBE
48 30720-01 1 JLJARNINT SOLENOID VALVE
49 18458 2 HA L H— SILENCER
50 18462 2 EORT 45 SCREW 4.5
51 30747-A 2 T—TN CABLE
52 30150 1 AR HE 0w T 6P CONNECTOR CAP (6P)
53 30187 2 ARZIEV AR CONNECTOR PIN (FEMALE)
54 30185 1 AR H AR 6P CONNECTOR (6P)(FEMALE)
55 30750 1 Ty NV R BAND




3BH-1 ¢ ‘ 8BV-1

. . FhAYIT VhFHI F=3
S AL A
7=z I3 37V INNER OUTER M2 aauUC
GAUGE NEEDLE PLATE FEED PLATE
PRESSER FOOT PRESSER FOOT
‘-\.
@ '
s, — RSO ! o . 9mm
For General » 1144 Standard 9mm
Tublar Sewing I 83 \"
17089-A 17073-A 17083-A
Ay
B —fSEVA
Standard for General ) 695 7mm
Tublar Sewing \’)
17083-B1

—
—

[09)

55

NLE>THVAE (F)
For Piping (Right Side)

’ @
36

17113 17105 17086-B2

—
For Piping (Left Side) A, 38 7 an
36

N Thread Trimn

17086-B3

1 || 0O

EEV A kYR, 7
For Small Goods 5 Thread Trimi
17112-B5 17105-B5
N w2 4= I
© T %2 Gauge si
HENY ] o l I @@)
) =my(e) 6
For Thread Trimmer 6.2 < 95 : 4
17383 17400 17083-B1

O MBISHIRFRETT,

¢1 Sub needle plate is required.

— 35—




LREP?

3-B2

38 7

3-B3

56

79
ol

i3-B5

13-B1

. FhAGI 2 e
= Nt IR
2 gAUéE NEEDL)E{PT.IATE FE?E-[?PJLATE INNER OUTER
' PRESSOR FOOT PRESSOR FOOT
'ﬂ\’
B4, 9mm T—t—@@ L 124
Standard 9mm 17 12.4 \/» 16
17089 17073 17086 17083
©
] ©©
7 mm o 11
a—17.3 oo 156
17090 17074 17087
.'\0
x E ©©
Il 124
17 ’
17075-A 17108-B 17083

SEY REE, 9mm
Standard for
Thread Trimming 9mm

17073 17390
7
5 P
ARG, 7mm o [=INEIO)
) ¢
Thread Trimming 7mm 173 - 156 \" 1
]
17381 17074 17391

%2 =TI H A Xk, HEOHES LNV ERNBEETORITT,
%2 Gauge size is length from needle point to left edge of needle plate.
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LSC-8BV-1
LSC-8BH-1

3
b
=
W

8093 g /

; 10725
34702—— - X

13098 . :
! 11877
e B140553
15089

NO116

10600

10639

I 17086 17086A8
BEV—'Z!'E 8BH-1£24. /

If 10662 @ ! t
‘ ,! 17111{&, II |
| ' | -
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i
26
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i

8093 —

34702—1—

18098

18648

19518

18479

10546-A

10247

LSC-8BV-

L SC-8BH-

1
1

!
|
f

10662 %

17086
88v-17%3.

e
M‘QLI

17086A8
ggH-1234. |

N

Shc
<
e
il
A
S




-

108633

|
' 17086 ! 17086A8 ,
g8v-12734. l 88H-1723.
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LSO - d%V

usc—BBH—i

F>1 i<
N
R
Wi
S
Sl
te]
~1
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o

17072

g g 20322
=
q 17104 | J
17544 ‘é_(j/,\ S
7 > | 17833
&@é/ " g
17089 /\\<\ - ‘W \
374386

0

17642 Q"\’ 4
- —r—- 7643 10636 @ )
r— T g zog;a ‘ 17627
‘ @! 17063 g g
l 1708948 17089 1 17638 \/

g8

LE!H 1288, | 8Bv- _8Bv-1z98, |
.r-- L = | @\ / 3 118
}W{' W' 242 178

i

V1707348
| 88H-teeA.

17073 .
8BvV—-1284. |




== E§ K KB

AR -Ha- 4810 B

FACE PLATE, PRESSER BAR
NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME

8093
34702—4
Cy ol
18088

34720

BBLH-1 30001 10

m@ e
17111 i
¥,

34720

170868- 1
\

)
\ 170838—1$ 17083

18648

78 18479

d
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e
[/

i

"“"""e I oot rritneniterierrrreet o

(Hnee
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&

LSC-8BLV-1

LSC-8BLH-1

é

Il o QDI \/__ 4



Tuuu= 34/23

LSC-8BLV-1

YRR

LSC-8BLH-1

FEED MECHANISM

8BLV-1IEHA
USED FOR B8BLV-1

l/,/’/\

- 21104

-7 17080
f 16287
|
| u

D, 13256

2A-14-6
|
17079 -

! —

— 17700 (8BLH-1)
L-- 17645 (8BLV-1) L- \‘)~

17072 .\
4 G ¢
17559<§\§ 17076 ‘ - 17093-02
G§§;2§§5 %é? S§§§? 17104
=B

17625
- 17644 13416
17068 { 18028
~ Ekﬂ
BBLH-1 BBLV-1 &@
18027
T | S ol
17113 17089

17105 17561
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13076-02 LSC_BB—i

11006 15038

G- AL BETS - BE o L T8/

34702—

176289

? 30066
PP Y R T 1n7AA2 m 3/17019
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LSC-8B-1

wY ERE &

10766 ——%

17713,

r\ 10766

I §
17714
105189
C 17628

11877 QY

11876 ‘

T—17633

17218A
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LSC-8BL-1

13076-02
11006 15038

o 7 o o,
B BAG- BTG CME o= <l

FACE PLATE, PRESSER BAR
NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME
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:—é} 34722
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17610
15111
30601 | 8 O s
o Q) J
] 17104
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{7 17629 8
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LSC-8BL-1

ZYREEE

FEED MECHANISM

10766 ——-%

N .
o,

10766
!

17673

172154,
17718 5 8
11426 [
9
17733 %
17063 @

12381 17093-02

8157
8158

17638
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